# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KSL LA COSTA RESORT CO., LLC		105/02/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W2007 La Costa Resort Co., LLC	
Street Address:	50-905 Avenida Bermudas	
City:	La Quinta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92253	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2987181	
Registration Number:	2575474	LA COSTA
Registration Number:	2606707	LA COSTA
Registration Number:	1481948	LA COSTA LC
Registration Number:	1445623	LA COSTA RACQUET CLUB
Registration Number:	2962716	LA COSTA RESORT AND SPA
Registration Number:	2597128	LA COSTA RESORT AND SPA
Registration Number:	2987180	LA COSTA RESORT AND SPA
Registration Number:	2665300	LA COSTA SPA
Registration Number:	2645041	LA COSTA SPA
Registration Number:	2630187	LC
Registration Number:	2533896	LC
Registration Number:	2655611	LC
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0209

900077608

Registration Number:	2503869	LC
Registration Number:	2506278	LC
Registration Number:	2531734	LC
Registration Number:	2638375	LC
Registration Number:	2590804	LC
Registration Number:	1484909	LC
Registration Number:	2587588	LC
Registration Number:	2733791	THE LA COSTA LIFESTYLE
Registration Number:	2641786	THE LA COSTA RESORT & SPA
Registration Number:	2712547	THE LEGENDARY LA COSTA RESORT AND SPA
Registration Number:	2726342	THE LEGENDARY LA COSTA RESORT AND SPA
Registration Number:	1616126	TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS
Serial Number:	78627077	LA COSTA RESORT VILLAS
Serial Number:	78859785	THE CLUB AT LA COSTA
Serial Number:	78859814	THE SPA AT LA COSTA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)558-3357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-558-7763

Email: fishermf@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Fisher
Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Fisher
Signature:	/Melissa Fisher/
Date:	05/23/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=W2007LaCosta#page1.tif source=W2007LaCosta#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0210



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KSL LA COSTA RESORT CO., LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KSL LA COSTA RESORT CO., LLC" TO "W2007 LA COSTA RESORT CO., LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

3451764 8100 070511172



Warriet Smith Window

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5647080

DATE: 05-03-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0211

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:14 PM 05/02/2007 FILED 06:00 PM 05/02/2007 SRV 070511172 - 3451764 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF KSL LA COSTA RESORT CO., LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is KSL La Costa Resort Co., LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by the Certificate of Amendment as follows:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation is deleted in its entirety, and the following Article is substituted in lieu thereof:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is W2007 La Costa Resort Co., LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of KSL La Costa Resort Co., LLC this and day of May, 2007.

KSL LA COSTA MEZZ, LLC; a Delaware limited liability company, its managing member

By: KSL La Costa Parent, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its managing member

By: KSL La Costa Corporation, a Delaware corporation, its managing member

By:

Name: (A

Authorized Officer

NY12533:214357.2

RECORDED: 05/23/2007

٠,.,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0212